
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
50 

777 
29 
63 

4 
16 
31 
96 
73 
23 

7 
87 
60 

111 
53 

Name 
John Taphorn 
Caleb Hamm 
Patrick Flynn 
Paul Haggar 
Mac Wolff 
Diego Iturbe 
William Trimbur 
Nathan Baldauff 
Jeffrey Garrett 
Charles Jones 
Mike Swensen 
Justin Kimrey 
John Ridings 
Andrea Samudio 
Heriberto Ordonez 

Class 
FF2000 

FF2 

FF2 

FB 

FF2 

BSR 

FF2000 

FF1 

FF2 

FF1 

FF2 

FF2 

FF2 

FF2 

FF1 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1988 Reynard FC 
1972 Crossle 25f 
1981 Van Diemen Formula Ford 
1969 Brabham BT29 
1981 Crossle Formula Ford 35F 
1963 Cooper Monaco T61 
-1988 Van D iemen Formula Continenta l 
1969 Beach T-11F 
1978 Crossle 32F 
1972 Titan MK VI 
1977 Royale  RP24 
1980 Lola T540E 
1977 TIGA 77F 
1973 Crossle 35f 
1972 Merlyn Mk20A 

Color 
Red/Blue 
Red/yellow 
Blue 
Blue/ Yellow 
Black 
Blue/White 
red 
Blue / White 
Red 
Dark Blue 
G re e n /W h i te /Pu rp le  
B lack /O range/B lue  
White/Black 
Red/yellow 
Red 

Best Tm 
1:43.918 
1:44.212 
1:44.564 
1:46.181 
1:47.760 
1:48.530 
1:48.817 
1:49.195 
1:50.096 
1:50.831 
1:54.619 
1:54.750 
1:55.206 
1:59.208 

In Lap 
5 
5 
5 
5 
7 
4 
5 
4 
7 
6 
5 
7 
7 
6 
0 

City/State 
Porter 
Lakeway 
Dallas 
Cypress 
Cypress 
San Antonio 
Kingwood 
Houston 
Allen 
Kingwood 
Liberty Hill 
Houma 
Granbury 
Sacramento 
Hudson Oaks 

Group 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/25/2025 1:49:49 PM 

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson 

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 6 

TT3 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:35:03 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 

4/25/2025 13:30 



Lap 

 

(96) Nathan Baldauff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(73) Jeffrey Garrett 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(23) Charles Jones 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(7) Mike Swensen 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(87) Justin Kimrey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(60) John Ridings 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(111) Andrea Samudio 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Lap Tm 

1:52.613 
1:59.393 
1:54.003 
1:49.195 
1:58.304 
1:49.725 
1:49.397 

1:54.071 
2:06.775 
1:58.913 
1:51.733 
1:55.422 
1:52.425 
1:50.096 

1:59.709 
2:13.362 
1:53.921 
1:51.739 
1:53.142 
1:50.831 

1:59.392 
2:03.369 
1:56.393 
1:54.823 
1:54.619 
1:55.368 
1:56.099 

2:02.385 
2:05.740 
1:59.346 
1:59.727 
1:56.343 
1:59.959 
1:54.750 

2:00.646 
1:59.518 
1:58.776 
1:59.548 
1:56.081 
1:58.901 
1:55.206 

2:26.349 
2:07.707 
2:04.680 
2:00.887 
2:02.330 
1:59.208 

Diff 

+3.418 
+10.198 

+4.808 

+9.109 
+0.530 
+0.202 

+3.975 
+16.679 

+8.817 
+1.637 
+5.326 
+2.329 

+8.878 
+22.531 

+3.090 
+0.908 
+2.311 

+4.773 
+8.750 
+1.774 
+0.204 

+0.749 
+1.480 

+7.635 
+10.990 

+4.596 
+4.977 
+1.593 
+5.209 

+5.440 
+4.312 
+3.570 
+4.342 
+0.875 
+3.695 

+27.141 
+8.499 
+5.472 
+1.679 
+3.122 

Time of Day 

13:37:24.956 
13:39:24.349 
13:41:18.352 
13:43:07.547 
13:45:05.851 
13:46:55.576 
13:48:44.973 

13:37:08.998 
13:39:15.773 
13:41:14.686 
13:43:06.419 
13:45:01.841 
13:46:54.266 
13:48:44.362 

13:37:07.862 
13:39:21.224 
13:41:15.145 
13:43:06.884 
13:45:00.026 
13:46:50.857 

13:37:22.635 
13:39:26.004 
13:41:22.397 
13:43:17.220 
13:45:11.839 
13:47:07.207 
13:49:03.306 

13:37:35.345 
13:39:41.085 
13:41:40.431 
13:43:40.158 
13:45:36.501 
13:47:36.460 
13:49:31.210 

13:37:35.716 
13:39:35.234 
13:41:34.010 
13:43:33.558 
13:45:29.639 
13:47:28.540 
13:49:23.746 

13:39:14.927 
13:41:22.634 
13:43:27.314 
13:45:28.201 
13:47:30.531 
13:49:29.739 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(50) John Taphorn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(777) Caleb Hamm 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(29) Patrick Flynn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(63) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(4) Mac Wolff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(16) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Lap Tm 

1:50.253 
1:55.199 
1:46.854 
1:44.666 
1:43.918 
1:44.289 

1:49.245 
1:58.054 
1:52.695 
1:46.170 
1:44.212 
1:44.405 
1:44.680 

1:50.398 
1:56.207 
1:52.793 
1:47.367 
1:44.564 
1:45.444 
1:44.637 

2:05.628 
1:50.895 
1:46.739 
1:48.104 
1:46.181 
1:47.717 
1:47.574 

1:56.463 
2:12.296 
2:13.775 
2:13.466 
1:49.238 
1:49.494 
1:47.760 

1:52.987 
1:50.118 
1:50.094 
1:48.530 
1:49.650 
1:49.998 

1:55.548 
2:00.200 
1:54.229 
1:53.183 
1:48.817 
1:54.799 
1:56.085 

Diff 

+6.335 
+11.281 

+2.936 
+0.748 

+0.371 

+5.033 
+13.842 

+8.483 
+1.958 

+0.193 
+0.468 

+5.834 
+11.643 

+8.229 
+2.803 

+0.880 
+0.073 

+19.447 
+4.714 
+0.558 
+1.923 

+1.536 
+1.393 

+8.703 
+24.536 
+26.015 
+25.706 

+1.478 
+1.734 

+4.457 
+1.588 
+1.564 

+1.120 
+1.468 

+6.731 
+11.383 

+5.412 
+4.366 

+5.982 
+7.268 

Time of Day 

13:37:19.145 
13:39:14.344 
13:41:01.198 
13:42:45.864 
13:44:29.782 
13:46:14.071 

13:37:23.572 
13:39:21.626 
13:41:14.321 
13:43:00.491 
13:44:44.703 
13:46:29.108 
13:48:13.788 

13:37:25.083 
13:39:21.290 
13:41:14.083 
13:43:01.450 
13:44:46.014 
13:46:31.458 
13:48:16.095 

13:38:31.605 
13:40:22.500 
13:42:09.239 
13:43:57.343 
13:45:43.524 
13:47:31.241 
13:49:18.815 

13:37:09.936 
13:39:22.232 
13:41:36.007 
13:43:49.473 
13:45:38.711 
13:47:28.205 
13:49:15.965 

13:39:50.285 
13:41:40.403 
13:43:30.497 
13:45:19.027 
13:47:08.677 
13:48:58.675 

13:37:36.754 
13:39:36.954 
13:41:31.183 
13:43:24.366 
13:45:13.183 
13:47:07.982 
13:49:04.067 

Printed: 4/25/2025 1:49:55 PM 

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson 

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 6 

TT3 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:35:03 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 

4/25/2025 13:30 



Competitors Laps 

1 Charles Jones (23) 

2 Mac Wolff (4) 

3 Jeffrey Garrett (73) 

4 Mike Swensen (7) 

5 John Taphorn (50) 

6 Nathan Baldauff (96) 

7 Justin Kimrey (87) 

8 Caleb Hamm (777) 

9 Patrick Flynn (29) 

10 John Ridings (60) 

11 William Trimbur (31) 

12 Paul Haggar (63) 

13 Andrea Samudio (111) 

14 Diego Iturbe (16) 
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Lapchart

Printed: 4/25/2025 1:50:00 PM 

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson 

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 6 

TT3 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 13:35:03 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 

4/25/2025 13:30 


